

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3033/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014 in CRM No. 7722/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIR SINGH @ BIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kapoor,AAG
Mr. Sonia Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner stands acquitted and this special leave petition has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is dismissed as infructuous.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER